Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

24-03631
24-03633
24-03634
24-03637
24-03638
24-03641
24-03643
24-03644
24-03646
24-03647
24-03648
24-03649
24-03654
24-03658
24-03659
24-03662
24-03663
24-03664
24-03665
24-03667
24-03675
24-03678
24-03681
24-03684
24-03691
24-03694
24-03695
24-03696
24-03700

8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/24/2024
8/24/2024
8/24/2024
8/24/2024
8/24/2024
8/24/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024

Time
10:43AM
11:47AM
3:17 PM
3:58PM
4:11PM
6:53PM
5:11PM
9:52PM
2:25AM
3:23AM
4:22AM
12:25PM
6:54PM
9:35PM
12:09AM
7:45AM
10:17AM
10:46AM
12:11PM
3:13PM
1:04PM
4:25PM
8:38PM
12:03AM
9:28AM
11:21AM
11:44AM
11:38AM
1:20PM

Offense

UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
FOUND ANIMAL

DISTURBANCE

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW - INVESTIGATE

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
BURGLARY FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO
ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
ABANDONED AUTO

HARASSMENT BY TELEPHONE
DISTURBANCE

BARKING DOGS

UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS

ILLEGAL DUMPING

THEFT

Location

11000 31ST ST

3000 BLK WOLF RD

1500 BLK MANNHEIM RD

10300 BLK DICKENS ST

1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE

2300 BLK BOEGER AVE

1600 BLK BALMORAL AVE
ROOSEVELT RD & BALMORAL AVE
2400 BLK ENTERPRISE DR

700 BLK BRISTOL AVE

700 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE

9900 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
10500 BLK CANTERBURY ST
11000 BLK NELSON ST

800 BLK HULL AVE

1400 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
CERMAK RD & NORFOLK AVE
700 BLK CROMWELL AVE

1800 BLK MANNHEIM RD

1500 BLK HAASE AVE

1300 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
MANNHEIM RD & DORCHESTER ST
10410 CERMAK RD

1550 HAASE AVE

1400 BLK BRISTOL AVE

1300 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
3019 WOLF RD

10300 BLK ELIZABETH ST

2700 BLK ASHLEY WOODS DR



24-03701
24-03711
24-03712
24-03714
24-03716
24-03717
24-03720
24-03721
24-03722
24-03724
24-03725
24-03726
24-03727
24-03728
24-03735
24-03737
24-03742
24-03743
24-03744
24-03748

24-03645

24-03661

24-03747

8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/28/2024
8/28/2024
8/28/2024
8/28/2024
8/28/2024
8/28/2024
8/28/2024
8/28/2024
8/28/2024
8/28/2024
8/28/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/30/2024

08/23/2024

08/25/2024

08/30/2024

1:23PM
9:43PM
10:14PM
2:19AM
7:07AM
7:03AM
2:14PM
2:35PM
2:47PM
3:15PM
2:35PM
3:35PM
4:13PM
5:03PM
12:05PM
12:45PM
7:29PM
7:39PM
9:29PM
3:48AM

11:20PM

3:22AM

2:10AM

DOG AT LARGE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW - INVESTIGATE
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
FRAUD

DOG AT LARGE

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
DISTURBANCE

NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
DISTURBANCE

UNWANTED SUBJECT

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
ABANDONED AUTO

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 46 year old male from Westchester, was cited
for Improper use of Registration, No Valid Insurance, and
Driving while License Revoked. The 46 year old was
released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at
the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

WPD Officers were dispatched to the area for a motor
vehicle accident. A 25 year old female from Chicago, was
cited for Failure to Reduce Speed to Avoid an Accident,
Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol, and Operating a
Vehicle while Registration is Suspended. The 25 year old
was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court
date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in

Maywood, IL.

TRAFFIC STOP

2300 BLK KENSINGTON AVE

1840 MAYFAIR AVE

MANNHEIM RD & OXFORD ST

11000 BLK WESTMINSTER DR

2100 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE

31ST ST & WOLF RD

CERMAK RD & HULL AVE

11000 BLK SHAKESPEARE ST
CANTERBURY ST & DOWNING AVE

2 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
10300 ROOSEVELT RD

11000 BLK MARTINDALE DR

825 MANNHEIM RD

2 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
31ST ST & WOLF RD

2100 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD

1800 BLK HULL AVE

2500 BLK STRATFORD AVE

WINDSOR DR & STRATFORD AVE

2100 BLK MANCHESTER AVE

ROOSEVELT RD & 25TH AVE

10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST

1100 BLK MANNHEIM RD



WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 47 year old male from Westchester, was cited
for Disregarding Red Traffic Control Device, No Valid
Insurance, Driving while License Suspended and Open
Alcohol. The 47 year old was released with a Citation &
Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook
County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



