

Westchester Police Department Weekly Blotter

Incident #	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
24-03631	8/23/2024	10:43AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	11000 31ST ST
24-03633	8/23/2024	11:47AM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	3000 BLK WOLF RD
24-03634	8/23/2024	3:17 PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	1500 BLK MANNHEIM RD
24-03637	8/23/2024	3:58PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10300 BLK DICKENS ST
24-03638	8/23/2024	4:11PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
24-03641	8/23/2024	6:53PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	2300 BLK BOEGER AVE
24-03643	8/23/2024	5:11PM	FOUND ANIMAL	1600 BLK BALMORAL AVE
24-03644	8/23/2024	9:52PM	DISTURBANCE	ROOSEVELT RD & BALMORAL AVE
24-03646	8/24/2024	2:25AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW - INVESTIGATE	2400 BLK ENTERPRISE DR
24-03647	8/24/2024	3:23AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	700 BLK BRISTOL AVE
24-03648	8/24/2024	4:22AM	BURGLARY FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	700 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
24-03649	8/24/2024	12:25PM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO	9900 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
24-03654	8/24/2024	6:54PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	10500 BLK CANTERBURY ST
24-03658	8/24/2024	9:35PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	11000 BLK NELSON ST
24-03659	8/25/2024	12:09AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	800 BLK HULL AVE
24-03662	8/25/2024	7:45AM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	1400 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-03663	8/25/2024	10:17AM	ABANDONED AUTO	CERMAK RD & NORFOLK AVE
24-03664	8/25/2024	10:46AM	HARASSMENT BY TELEPHONE	700 BLK CROMWELL AVE
24-03665	8/25/2024	12:11PM	DISTURBANCE	1800 BLK MANNHEIM RD
24-03667	8/25/2024	3:13PM	BARKING DOGS	1500 BLK HAASE AVE
24-03675	8/26/2024	1:04PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	1300 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-03678	8/26/2024	4:25PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & DORCHESTER ST
24-03681	8/26/2024	8:38PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10410 CERMAK RD
24-03684	8/27/2024	12:03AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1550 HAASE AVE
24-03691	8/27/2024	9:28AM	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	1400 BLK BRISTOL AVE
24-03694	8/27/2024	11:21AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1300 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-03695	8/27/2024	11:44AM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	3019 WOLF RD
24-03696	8/27/2024	11:38AM	ILLEGAL DUMPING	10300 BLK ELIZABETH ST
24-03700	8/27/2024	1:20PM	THEFT	2700 BLK ASHLEY WOODS DR

24-03701	8/27/2024	1:23PM	DOG AT LARGE	2300 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
24-03711	8/27/2024	9:43PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1840 MAYFAIR AVE
24-03712	8/27/2024	10:14PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	MANNHEIM RD & OXFORD ST
24-03714	8/28/2024	2:19AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW - INVESTIGATE	11000 BLK WESTMINSTER DR
24-03716	8/28/2024	7:07AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	2100 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
24-03717	8/28/2024	7:03AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	31ST ST & WOLF RD
24-03720	8/28/2024	2:14PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	CERMAK RD & HULL AVE
24-03721	8/28/2024	2:35PM	FRAUD	11000 BLK SHAKESPEARE ST
24-03722	8/28/2024	2:47PM	DOG AT LARGE	CANTERBURY ST & DOWNING AVE
24-03724	8/28/2024	3:15PM	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	2 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
24-03725	8/28/2024	2:35PM	DISTURBANCE	10300 ROOSEVELT RD
24-03726	8/28/2024	3:35PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	11000 BLK MARTINDALE DR
24-03727	8/28/2024	4:13PM	DISTURBANCE	825 MANNHEIM RD
24-03728	8/28/2024	5:03PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	2 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
24-03735	8/29/2024	12:05PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	31ST ST & WOLF RD
24-03737	8/29/2024	12:45PM	ABANDONED AUTO	2100 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-03742	8/29/2024	7:29PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1800 BLK HULL AVE
24-03743	8/29/2024	7:39PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	2500 BLK STRATFORD AVE
24-03744	8/29/2024	9:29PM	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	WINDSOR DR & STRATFORD AVE
24-03748	8/30/2024	3:48AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	2100 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
24-03645	08/23/2024	11:20PM	TRAFFIC STOP	ROOSEVELT RD & 25TH AVE
			WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 46 year old male from Westchester, was cited	
			for Improper use of Registration, No Valid Insurance, and	
			Driving while License Revoked. The 46 year old was	
			released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at	
			the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	
24-03661	08/25/2024	3:22AM	MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT	10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST
			WPD Officers were dispatched to the area for a motor	
			vehicle accident. A 25 year old female from Chicago, was	
			cited for Failure to Reduce Speed to Avoid an Accident, Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol, and Operating a	
			Vehicle while Registration is Suspended. The 25 year old	
			was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court	
			date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in	
			Maywood, IL.	
24-03747	08/30/2024	2:10AM	TRAFFIC STOP	1100 BLK MANNHEIM RD

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 47 year old male from Westchester, was cited for Disregarding Red Traffic Control Device, No Valid Insurance, Driving while License Suspended and Open Alcohol. The 47 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.